

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10945/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in WPC No. 10360/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NATHI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has not been supplied with a copy of the counter affidavit. Needful be done by the counsel for the respondents within one week.

Put up after two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master